jointly or in concert with the Offeror), for all Voting Shares held by them; 

(B) no Voting Shares or Convertible Securities shall be taken up or paid for 

pursuant to the Take-over Bid (i) prior to the close of business on the 
date which is not less than one hundred and five (105) days following the 
date of the Take-over Bid or such shorter minimum period as determined 
in accordance with NI 62-104 for which a Take-over Bid (that is not 
exempt from any of the requirements of NI 62-104) must remain open 
for deposit of securities thereunder, and (ii) unless, at the close of